
P.O. Box 271026' Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Telephone' (405) 686-0412

~ Debut is published monthly at Oklahoma City, OK
VOLUME 4· NUMBER 12

INDEX Volume 4 • Number 12 • October, 1996

THIS MONTHS
SPECIAL FEATURES

Please Allow 4 to 6 Weeks Delivery

Ed and Carol Pointer' Owners

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to Pigeon Debut, P.O. Box 271026,
Oklaboma City, OK 73137.

~o Debut will not be responsible to the pUblic for advertisements
a.d I.he right to decline or discontinue any advertisement is reserved.

4
6
7
8
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
15
16
17
18
18
20
20
21
22
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
32
35
36

By: Eugene Baxley

By: Earl Hanebrink

By: Jim Byron

By: Al Hansen

By: Tim Burke

By: Ken Davis

By: Christian L. Otrakji

By: John Hanson

By: Adel Salem

By: Thomas Hellman

By: Ron Navock

By: William Hart

By: Howard Kogan

By: Tim Burke

By: Denny Stapp

By: Bill Schlieper

By: Tom Pritchett

By: Chip Tannahill

By: Nicole Hart

By: Celestino Concepion

By: AI Hansen

By: Charlie Cichanowicz

By: Robert Harper

By: Allan Reugrew

By: Jim Byron

By: Mike VanBeek

By: Tom Pritchett

By: Billy Cunningham

By: Phil DeCarlo

By: Claus Jensen

By: Pete Fratangelo

Giant Homer Special Coming In Nov. 1996

THINGS TO' COME

History of a Diseased Flock
Facts Concerning Pigeons
Showing Pigeons
Remember When
Iowa State Association
So you Like Almond
Hawks in Florida
Disposable, Disposable
The Standards of Egyptians
Around The World
Get The Hobby To The Public
Lets Talk About Judges
Flying Tippler Association
Pouter & Cropper News
Great Lakes Fantail Club
ASR
The Bill Diemer Story
American Owl Club News
Junior Club Point
American Tippler Union
Komorner Klubhouse
American Thrbit Club
The Shortface Scene
High Roller Club
F.T.&O
Modena Moments
Central Fantail Club
American King Club
Short Face Gleanings
Bokhara Droppings
Flights Around The World
Classified Ads
Show Calendar

If you have a PC compatible computer, send in your ar­
ticles and show reports on both a disc and print out. We
have a variety of software and can translate most formats,
preferably WPS., PMS., or DOC. If you have any ques­
tions please feel free to call (405) 686-0412.

$20.00 Per Year US • Canada $32.00 Per Year
Foreign $38.00 Per Year Surface or $50.00 Per Year Air Mail

PLEASE SEND YOUR CHANGE OF ADDRESS
1::\ THE POSTMASTER WILL NOT FORWARD

S.bscription rate: $20.00 per year in the U.S, Air Mail rate on re­
aest. To Canada $32.00 per year and Foreign $38.00 per year sur­

(ace or $50.00 per year air mail, payable in U.S. funds drawn on a
US_ bank. Single copy $3.00each.

~... front cover full color (with purchase of front cover you will
~e I full page of advertisement free). All photos subject to ad­
aa-a.I cbarge. 10% discount for one year insertion of same adver­
~ if paid fully in advance.

Cbange of Address: Please allow 6 weeks for address changes and
_ ... subscription. Send complete name, new address and also old
address. Post Office will not forward copies.

Classified Ad Section: 25¢ per word for one month, 40¢ per word
..... dtree months 75¢ cents per word for 6 months and $1.25 per
--.. for 1 year with no change in copy.

CIesiDg Date: 1st of month prior to month of issue for advertising
.... articles.
Tk Editors reserve the right to edit all copy submitted. Material
will be used at the discretion of the Editor. No guarantee is made
.-.a all material received will be published nor return unless ac­
~panied by sufficient postage.

~ t.da__ $9.00
... .__ $40.00

..f'acit'-- $80.00
~~_ $160.00

I
I
II NAME _

IADDRESSI -------------

ICITY STATE __ZIP _

: MAIL TO:
Pigeon Debut

I P.O. Box 271026
I Oklahoma City, OK 73137L Phon~~ax:~05~86-0412 ~

1-----------------,

: P!~~~~%e~~~~T
:. Subscription Rates


