P.O. Box 271026 • Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Telephone • (405) 686-0412
Figeon Debut is published monthly at Oklahoma City, OK
VOLUME 4 • NUMBER 12

Ed and Carol Pointer • Owners

Column Inch	\$9.00
14 Page	\$40.00
Half Page	\$80.00
Full Page	\$160.00

\$250.00 front cover full color (with purchase of front cover you will receive 1 full page of advertisement free). All photos subject to additional charge. 10% discount for one year insertion of same advertising if paid fully in advance.

Classified Ad Section: 25¢ per word for one month, 40¢ per word for three months 75¢ cents per word for 6 months and \$1.25 per word for 1 year with no change in copy.

Closing Date: 1st of month prior to month of issue for advertising and articles.

The Editors reserve the right to edit all copy submitted. Material will be used at the discretion of the Editor. No guarantee is made that all material received will be published nor return unless accompanied by sufficient postage.

Pigeon Debut will not be responsible to the public for advertisements and the right to decline or discontinue any advertisement is reserved.

Subscription rate: \$20.00 per year in the U.S, Air Mail rate on request. To Canada \$32.00 per year and Foreign \$38.00 per year surface or \$50.00 per year air mail, payable in U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank. Single copy \$3.00each.

Change of Address: Please allow 6 weeks for address changes and new subscription. Send complete name, new address and also old address. Post Office will not forward copies.

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to Pigeon Debut, P.O. Box 271026, Oklahoma City, OK 73137.

## PLEASE SEND YOUR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN THE POSTMASTER WILL NOT FORWARD



## **Subscription Rates**

\$20.00 Per Year US • Canada \$32.00 Per Year Foreign \$38.00 Per Year Surface or \$50.00 Per Year Air Mail

Please Allow 4 to 6 Weeks Delivery

| | NAME\_\_\_\_\_\_ | ADDRESS

CITY\_\_\_\_STATE\_\_\_ZIP

MAIL TO:
Pigeon Debut
P.O. Box 271026
Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Phone & Fax: (405) 686-0412

INDEX Volume 4 • Number 12 • October, 1996

## THIS MONTHS SPECIAL FEATURES

History of a Dissessed Flesh	р г р /	4
History of a Diseased Flock	By: Eugene Baxley	100
Facts Concerning Pigeons	By: Earl Hanebrink	6
Showing Pigeons	By: Jim Byron	7
Remember When	By: Al Hansen	8
Iowa State Association	By: Tim Burke	8
So you Like Almond	By: Ken Davis	9
Hawks in Florida	By: Christian L. Otrakji	10
Disposable, Disposable	By: John Hanson	11
The Standards of Egyptians	By: Adel Salem	12
Around The World	By: Thomas Hellman	13
Get The Hobby To The Public	By: Ron Navock	14
Lets Talk About Judges	By: William Hart	15
Flying Tippler Association	By: Howard Kogan	15
Pouter & Cropper News	By: Tim Burke	16
Great Lakes Fantail Club	By: Denny Stapp	17
ASR	By: Bill Schlieper	18
The Bill Diemer Story	By: Tom Pritchett	18
American Owl Club News	By: Chip Tannahill	<b>20</b>
Junior Club Point	By: Nicole Hart	20
American Tippler Union	By: Celestino Concepion	21
Komorner Klubhouse	By: Al Hansen	22
American Turbit Club	By: Charlie Cichanowicz	25
The Shortface Scene	By: Robert Harper	26
High Roller Club	By: Allan Reugrew	26
F.T.&O	By: Jim Byron	27
Modena Moments	By: Mike VanBeek	28
Central Fantail Club	By: Tom Pritchett	29
American King Club	By: Billy Cunningham	30
Short Face Gleanings	By: Phil DeCarlo	32
Bokhara Droppings	By: Claus Jensen	35
Flights Around The World	By: Pete Fratangelo	36
Classified Ads	est	
Show Calendar		

## THINGS TO COME

Giant Homer Special Coming In Nov. 1996

If you have a PC compatible computer, send in your articles and show reports on both a disc and print out. We have a variety of software and can translate most formats, preferably WPS., PM5., or DOC. If you have any questions please feel free to call (405) 686-0412.